
From: Tu, John
To: Downtown West Project
Subject: Fw: DRAFT MAIL LOG FOR THE WEEK OF 3/17/2021
Date: Wednesday, February 24, 2021 10:07:22 AM
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Best,
Tong (John) Tu 

Planner IV (Supervising Planner) |
Planning Division | PBCE 
City of San José
| 200 East Santa Clara Street
 
Email:
john.tu@sanjoseca.gov |
Phone: (408)-535-6818
For More Information Please Visit: http://www.sanjoseca.gov/planning

From: Shah, Rina <Rina.Shah@sanjoseca.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, February 24, 2021 9:37 AM
To: Tu, John <john.tu@sanjoseca.gov>; Peak, Dana <Dana.Peak@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Provedor, Jennifer <jennifer.provedor@sanjoseca.gov>; Galzote, Hannah <Hannah.Galzote@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: RE: DRAFT MAIL LOG FOR THE WEEK OF 3/17/2021
 
Yes, I have got it right.
 
Also, I am removing Zoom info per Hannah’s email, I will resend the Notice.
 
Thanks,
Rina
 
 

From: Tu, John 
Sent: Wednesday, February 24, 2021 9:36 AM
To: Peak, Dana <Dana.Peak@sanjoseca.gov>; Shah, Rina <Rina.Shah@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Provedor, Jennifer <jennifer.provedor@sanjoseca.gov>; Galzote, Hannah <Hannah.Galzote@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: Re: DRAFT MAIL LOG FOR THE WEEK OF 3/17/2021
 
Before we confuse each other.  HL20-004 which is Diridon Station is CD 6, and HL20-005 which is the water building is CD 3.  Rina, please confirm with this
map https://csj.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=cb9eb5243fb648f58b13031c6d666ed0 cant
just rely on Amanda if you are sure.  

ArcGIS Web Application
The legislative body of the City of San José, California consists of a Mayor and 10 Council Members, each of whom are elected by residents from the geographic boundaries of their
council district.

csj.maps.arcgis.com

 
 

Best,
Tong (John) Tu 
 
Planner IV (Supervising Planner) |
Planning Division | PBCE 
City of San José
| 200 East Santa Clara Street  
Email:
john.tu@sanjoseca.gov |
Phone: (408)-535-6818
For More Information Please Visit:
http://www.sanjoseca.gov/planning

 

From: Peak, Dana <Dana.Peak@sanjoseca.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, February 24, 2021 9:32 AM
To: Shah, Rina <Rina.Shah@sanjoseca.gov>; Tu, John <john.tu@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Provedor, Jennifer <jennifer.provedor@sanjoseca.gov>; Galzote, Hannah <Hannah.Galzote@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: Re: DRAFT MAIL LOG FOR THE WEEK OF 3/17/2021
 
Yes it does, I changed it to 3 when I didn't know. My bad. Change back to 6.
 
Dana Peak Edwards
Historic Preservation Review Planner | Planning Division | City of San Jose
200 E. Santa Clara Street, 3rd floor
(408) 896-7943 Mobile
http://www.sanjoseca.gov/planning
 

From: Shah, Rina <Rina.Shah@sanjoseca.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, February 24, 2021 9:31 AM
To: Peak, Dana <Dana.Peak@sanjoseca.gov>; Tu, John <john.tu@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Provedor, Jennifer <jennifer.provedor@sanjoseca.gov>; Galzote, Hannah <Hannah.Galzote@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: RE: DRAFT MAIL LOG FOR THE WEEK OF 3/17/2021
 
Hi Dana:
Amanda system says Council District 6. John can you confirm, please.
 
We generally go with what’s in Amanda.
 
Thanks,
Rina
 
 

From: Peak, Dana 
Sent: Wednesday, February 24, 2021 9:29 AM
To: Shah, Rina <Rina.Shah@sanjoseca.gov>; Galzote, Hannah <Hannah.Galzote@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Provedor, Jennifer <jennifer.provedor@sanjoseca.gov>; Tu, John <john.tu@sanjoseca.gov>
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Historic Landmarks Commission — March 17*, 2021 —
6:30PM
Director Hearing or City Council - Hearing Date To Be:
Determined. A subsequent Notice i
identifying the date





Week of March 17, 2021
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Subject: Re: DRAFT MAIL LOG FOR THE WEEK OF 3/17/2021
 
Also, please note that for HL20-004, the site is located in Council District 6, not Council District 3.
 
Dana Peak Edwards
Historic Preservation Review Planner | Planning Division | City of San Jose
200 E. Santa Clara Street, 3rd floor
(408) 896-7943 Mobile
http://www.sanjoseca.gov/planning
 

From: Shah, Rina <Rina.Shah@sanjoseca.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, February 24, 2021 9:21 AM
To: Galzote, Hannah <Hannah.Galzote@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Provedor, Jennifer <jennifer.provedor@sanjoseca.gov>; Tu, John <john.tu@sanjoseca.gov>; Peak, Dana <Dana.Peak@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: RE: DRAFT MAIL LOG FOR THE WEEK OF 3/17/2021
 
Hi Hannah and all:
 
Please see attached revised Hearing Notices. We still need Zoom Meeting information.
 
Hannah, please let me know that info so I can add that to the notices.
 
Thanks,
Rina
 
 
 

From: Provedor, Jennifer 
Sent: Wednesday, February 24, 2021 9:01 AM
To: Tu, John <john.tu@sanjoseca.gov>; Peak, Dana <Dana.Peak@sanjoseca.gov>; Shah, Rina <Rina.Shah@sanjoseca.gov>; Galzote,
Hannah <Hannah.Galzote@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: Re: DRAFT MAIL LOG FOR THE WEEK OF 3/17/2021
 
Yes, we can add “Director Hearing and/or City Council” 
 
Thank you.
Kind Regards,
Jennifer Provedor
Senior Supervisor, Administration | 408.535.3505
City of San Jose | Planning, Building, and Code Enforcement 

200 E Santa Clara Street, 3rd Floor Tower | San Jose, CA  95113

From: Tu, John <john.tu@sanjoseca.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, February 24, 2021 8:44:50 AM
To: Peak, Dana <Dana.Peak@sanjoseca.gov>; Provedor, Jennifer <jennifer.provedor@sanjoseca.gov>; Shah, Rina <Rina.Shah@sanjoseca.gov>;
Galzote, Hannah <Hannah.Galzote@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: Re: DRAFT MAIL LOG FOR THE WEEK OF 3/17/2021
 
Can it also say "Director Hearing and/or City Council" since the ordinance has not passed.  
 

Best,
Tong (John) Tu 
 
Planner IV (Supervising Planner) |
Planning Division | PBCE 
City of San José
| 200 East Santa Clara Street  
Email:
john.tu@sanjoseca.gov |
Phone: (408)-535-6818
For More Information Please Visit:
http://www.sanjoseca.gov/planning

 

From: Peak, Dana <Dana.Peak@sanjoseca.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, February 24, 2021 8:43 AM
To: Provedor, Jennifer <jennifer.provedor@sanjoseca.gov>; Shah, Rina <Rina.Shah@sanjoseca.gov>; Galzote, Hannah <Hannah.Galzote@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Tu, John <john.tu@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: Re: DRAFT MAIL LOG FOR THE WEEK OF 3/17/2021
 
Can we review before publishing?
 
Dana Peak Edwards
Historic Preservation Review Planner | Planning Division | City of San Jose
200 E. Santa Clara Street, 3rd floor
(408) 896-7943 Mobile
http://www.sanjoseca.gov/planning
 

From: Provedor, Jennifer <jennifer.provedor@sanjoseca.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, February 23, 2021 5:26 PM
To: Shah, Rina <Rina.Shah@sanjoseca.gov>; Galzote, Hannah <Hannah.Galzote@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Peak, Dana <Dana.Peak@sanjoseca.gov>; Tu, John <john.tu@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: RE: DRAFT MAIL LOG FOR THE WEEK OF 3/17/2021
 
Hi Hannah,
 
Please add the following language to the notices:
 
Director Hearing or City Council Hearing - Hearing Date To Be Determined. A subsequent Notice will be issued identifying the date
 

 
Please let me know if you have any questions.
 
Thank you.
Kind Regards,
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Jennifer
Provedor
Senior Supervisor, Administration | 408.535.3505
City of San Jose | Planning, Building, and Code Enforcement

200 E Santa Clara Street, 3rd Floor Tower | San Jose, CA  95113
 
 
From: Shah, Rina

Sent: Tuesday, February 23, 2021 5:04 PM
To: Galzote, Hannah <Hannah.Galzote@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Provedor, Jennifer <jennifer.provedor@sanjoseca.gov>; Peak, Dana <Dana.Peak@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: RE: DRAFT MAIL LOG FOR THE WEEK OF 3/17/2021
 
Hi Hannah:
 
Both HNs are ready in Amanda folders at:
https://amd.sjcity.net/backoffice/core/home.zhtml#
 
Also, radius is 500 feet, not within Alviso or mobile home park.
 
Thanks,
Rina
 
 
 
 
Rina Shah | AICP
Planner | Project Manager | 408.535.7835
City of San Jose | Planning, Building, and Code Enforcement

200 E. Santa Clara Street, 3rd Floor Tower | San Jose, CA  95113      
Email;
rina.shah@sanjoseca.gov
 
From: Galzote, Hannah

Sent: Tuesday, February 23, 2021 11:35 AM
To: Shah, Rina <Rina.Shah@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Provedor, Jennifer <jennifer.provedor@sanjoseca.gov>; Peak, Dana <Dana.Peak@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: RE: DRAFT MAIL LOG FOR THE WEEK OF 3/17/2021
 
Thank you for clarifying Rina.
May you also confirm if the radius is correct as well as if there is a mobile home park or Alviso within the radius for both listed projects?
 
Thank you,
 
Hannah Galzote
Senior Office Specialist | Planning, Building, and Code Enforcement
200 E Santa Clara, 3rd Floor Tower | San Jose, CA 95113
Office 408.535.8108
 
 
From: Shah, Rina

Sent: Tuesday, February 23, 2021 11:27 AM
To: Galzote, Hannah <Hannah.Galzote@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Provedor, Jennifer <jennifer.provedor@sanjoseca.gov>; Peak, Dana <Dana.Peak@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: Re: DRAFT MAIL LOG FOR THE WEEK OF 3/17/2021
 
HL20-005 and HP20-002 will be a joint public hearing notice.
 
 
Thanks,
 
 
Rina Shah | AICP
Planner |Project Manager| 408.535.7835
City of San Jose | Planning, Building, and Code Enforcement

200 E. Santa Clara Street, 3rd Floor Tower | San Jose, CA  95113      
Email;
rina.shah@sanjoseca.gov
 
 

From: Galzote, Hannah <Hannah.Galzote@sanjoseca.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, February 23, 2021 11:21 AM
To: Ankola, Aparna <aparna.ankola@sanjoseca.gov>; Atienza, Manuel <Alec.Atienza@sanjoseca.gov>; Blanco, Maira <Maira.Blanco@sanjoseca.gov>;
Boyd, Darryl
<Darryl.Boyd@sanjoseca.gov>; Buscher, Danielle <Danielle.Buscher@sanjoseca.gov>; Buss, Rhonda <rhonda.buss@sanjoseca.gov>;
Canales-Mora, Elizabeth <Elizabeth.Canales-
Mora@sanjoseca.gov>; Carvalho, Brent <Brent.Carvalho@sanjoseca.gov>; Chima, Vicrim <Vicrim.Chima@sanjoseca.gov>;
Chou, Kenneth WeiChe
<KennethWeiChe.Chou@sanjoseca.gov>; Cueto, Ruth <ruth.cueto@sanjoseca.gov>; Davis, Martina <Martina.Davis@sanjoseca.gov>;
Do, Sylvia <sylvia.do@sanjoseca.gov>; Douglas,
Queen <Queen.Douglas@sanjoseca.gov>; Eusterbrock, Matias <Matias.Eusterbrock@sanjoseca.gov>;
Farmer, Stefanie <stefanie.farmer@sanjoseca.gov>; Flores, Michelle
<michelle.flores@sanjoseca.gov>; Galzote, Hannah <Hannah.Galzote@sanjoseca.gov>;
Ghosal, Sanhita <Sanhita.Ghosal@sanjoseca.gov>; Gomez, Charla <Charla.Gomez@sanjoseca.gov>;
Hakimizadeh, Leila <Leila.Hakimizadeh@sanjoseca.gov>;
Han, James <James.Han@sanjoseca.gov>; Hart, Jared <Jared.Hart@sanjoseca.gov>; Hawkins, Kara
<Kara.Hawkins@sanjoseca.gov>;
Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>; Hughes, Alexandre <Alexandre.Hughes@sanjoseca.gov>; Kelly, Patrick (PBCE)
<patrick.kelly@sanjoseca.gov>;
Keyon, David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>; Le, Thai-Chau <Thai-Chau.Le@sanjoseca.gov>; Mahamood, Reema <reema.mahamood@sanjoseca.gov>;
Manford, Robert <Robert.Manford@sanjoseca.gov>; Meiners, Laura <Laura.Meiners@sanjoseca.gov>; Mitre, Betty <Betty.Mitre@sanjoseca.gov>;
Pham, Kieulan
<kieulan.pham@sanjoseca.gov>; Piozet, Jennifer <Jennifer.Piozet@sanjoseca.gov>; Powell, Alexander <Alex.Powell@sanjoseca.gov>;
Provedor, Jennifer
<jennifer.provedor@sanjoseca.gov>; Rivera, Robert <robert.rivera@sanjoseca.gov>; Rood, Timothy <timothy.rood@sanjoseca.gov>;
Rosales, Kenneth <kenneth.rosales@sanjoseca.gov>;
Ruano, Jose <Jose.Ruano@sanjoseca.gov>; Rustick, Allison <Allison.Rustick@sanjoseca.gov>;
Schreiner, Edward <Edward.Schreiner@sanjoseca.gov>; Shah, Rina
<Rina.Shah@sanjoseca.gov>; Sordi, Joe <Joe.Sordi@sanjoseca.gov>;
Tam, Tracy <tracy.tam@sanjoseca.gov>; Telahun, Bethelhem <Bethelhem.Telahun@sanjoseca.gov>; Tu, John
<john.tu@sanjoseca.gov>;
Van Der Zweep, Cassandra <Cassandra.VanDerZweep@sanjoseca.gov>; Wang, Angela <Angela.Wang@sanjoseca.gov>; Ying, David
<David.Ying@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: DRAFT MAIL LOG FOR THE WEEK OF 3/17/2021
 
Good Morning,
 

Please see below a mailing log and check to verify that your projects are on the list to be noticed and information below is
correct.
 
Please email me by end of TODAY if your item is not listed.
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Community Meetings
-- NONE have been received  --

 
Tentative Tree Notices
-- NONE have been received  --

 
 

Thank you!
 
 
 
Hannah Galzote
Senior Office Specialist | Planning, Building, and Code Enforcement
200 E Santa Clara, 3rd Floor Tower | San Jose, CA 95113
Office 408.535.8108
 
 


